



UNITED
SECUR
COUN

**FILE COPY
RETURN TO
DISTRIBUTION**
Bureau C. 111

Distr.
GENERAL

S/5658/Corr.1
5 May 1964

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

REPORT BY THE SECRETARY-GENERAL IN PURSUANCE OF THE
RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE SECURITY COUNCIL AT ITS
1078TH MEETING ON 4 DECEMBER 1963 (S/5471)

Corrigenda

- Paragraph 29: The last two sentences ("On 11 April 1964 ... years.") should be a foot-note to the paragraph.
- Paragraph 54: Line 2, substitute "hold" for "consider".
- Paragraph 56: Line 2 should read: "not be on any racial basis but a national or regional basis."
- Paragraph 58: Line 4, substitute "would be enabled" for "will be enabled".
- Paragraph 60: Line 2 substitute "On the one hand" for "First".
- Paragraph 67: Line 2, add "in a new development plan" after "step".
- Paragraph 67: Lines 11 and 12, delete parentheses.
- Paragraph 70: Line 1, substitute "Further steps along this line of development" for "The first purpose".
- Paragraph 74: Replace lines 4 - 6 as follows:
"to be available to a growing proportion of children on the basis of merit, so that for the first time education can prepare all South Africans for a full life of equal opportunities".
- Paragraph 75: Replace lines 1 - 2 as follows:
"Non-white children have always suffered from inferior education, a situation which has become worse under the Bantu Education System of segregated education, with the country's school system now".
- Paragraph 76: Sub-paragraph (b), line 4, replace as follows:
"required in the budget for education of the non-whites need not mean a levelling".
- Paragraph 76: Sub-paragraph (f), line 3, substitute "suggest" for "recommend".

- Paragraph 78: Line 1, add "in the field of economic and social reforms" after the word "considered".
- Paragraph 85: Last line, delete "the" before "Scandinavian".
- Paragraph 89: Lines 1 - 2, substitute "We emphasize the special importance of world opinion. Many countries, particularly the African countries, are ..."
- Paragraph 91: Fourth line, substitute "have been limited" for "may be small".
- Paragraph 130: Line 5, substitute "his" for "their".
- Paragraph 131: Lines 1 and 2, insert commas after the word "whether" in line 1 and the word "way" in line 2.

